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Wednesday, September 4, 2024

8:30am - 9:30am

QUEST Center

Welcome Back!

Wednesday, October 2, 2024 8:30am - 9:30am QUEST Center Topic Selected by 4th & 5th Grade Parents
‘Wednesday, November 6, 2024 8:30am - 9:30am QUEST Center Topic Selected by 2nd & 3rd Grade Parents
Wednesday, January 22, 2025 8:30am - 9:30am QUEST Center "The Anxious gzzl:rzi;c;si:;}lomthan Haide
Wednesday, February 5, 2025 8:30am - 9:30am QUEST Center TopicSclesred by I;::::-famn e 1ot Crade
Wednesday, March 19, 2025 8:30am - 9:30am QUEST Center Topic Selected by PreK-3 & PreK-4 Parents
Wednesday, April 30, 2025 8:30am - 9:30am QUEST Center Preventing Summer Slide & Stepping Up
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Monday, August 26, 2024 8:00am - 9:00am Technology QUEST Center Canvas/Powerschool
Tuesday, August 27, 2024 2:00pm - 3:00pm Technology QUEST Center Canvas/Powerschool
Friday, September 6, 2024 8:00am - 9:00am Middle School QUEST Center 6th Grade
Wednesday, September 18, 2024 8:00am - 9:00am Middle School QUEST Center 7th Grade
Thursday, September 26, 2024 8:00am - 9:00am Middle School QUEST Center 8th Grade
) Alumni House Dining (A
Tuesday, October 1, 2024 8:00am - 9:00am Upper/Middle School Hall Civil Discourse
a
Artificial

Tuesday, October 29, 2024

8:00am - 9:00am

Upper/Middle School

Alumni House Parlor

Intelligence

Book Discussion of

Friday, March 21, 2025 8:00am - 9:00am Middle School QUEST Center "The Anxious Generation”
by Jonathan Haidt
ERB Standardized

Tuesday, April 1,2025 8:00am - 9:00am Middle School QUEST Center e

Testing
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Thursday, August 22, 2024

8:00am - 9:00am

College Counseling

Alumni House
Parlor/Virtual

Scrool of Baton Rovce

Senior College Coffee

Thursday, August 22, 2024

6:00pm - 7:00pm

College Counseling

Virtual

Senior College Coffee

Monday, August 26, 2024 8:00am - 9:00am Technology QUEST Center Canvas/Powerschool
Tuesday, August 27, 2024 2:00pm - 3:00pm Technology QUEST Center Canvas/Powerschool
Alumni House How to Make the Most
day, ar 12,20 8: - 9:00: G seli
Thursday, Seprember 12, 2024 00am - 9:00am College Counseling Parlor/Virtual Ot of High Schiool
How to Make the Most
3 S : -7 i Virtus 5
Thursday, September 12, 2024 6:00pm - 7:00pm College Counseling irtual Ou of High School
Alumni House
Tuesday, October 1, 2024 8:00am - 9:00am Upper/Middle School Dining Civil Discourse
Hall

Alumni House Unlocking
Thursday, October 3, 2024 8:00am - 9:00: College C i { i X " . 1
Reseay, Ostobeed =0 A RREE SRRREIE Parlor/Virtual Opportunities: Scholarships & Financial Aid
Thursday, October 3, 2024 6:00pm - 7:00pm College Counselin, Virtual Unlockiog ]
ursaay, ober 5, 4 m- /: 1 - o 1 irtua. - * « % .
4 P P 5 & Opportunities: Scholarships & Financial Aid
Alumni House Building a List and
Thursday, October 24, 2024 8:00am - 9:00: College C ol :
sy Cober a2 Frd0m Siioge Counsellng Parlor/Virtual Checking it Twice: Selecting the Best Colleges for You ‘
: Building a List and
Thursday, October 24, 2024 6:00pm - 7:00 College C li Virtual N, 4 :
MSERYs SIStODEr pm pm ofiegeLounscing - Checking it Twice: Selecting the Best Colleges for You
Al iH Artificial
Tuesday, October 29, 2024 8:00am - 9:00am Upper/Middle School it " .n.la
Parlor Intelligence
Al i House The Evolving Testi
Thursday, November 14, 2024 8:00am - 9:00am College Counseling S ,mm P
Parlor/Virtual Landscape

Thursday, November 14, 2024

6:00pm - 7:00pm

College Counseling

Virtual

The Evolving Testing
Landscape

Alumni House

Thursday, January 16, 2025 §:00am - 9:00am College Counseling Patlor/Vitcual Junior College Coffee -
Thursday, January 16, 2025 6:00pm - 7:00pm College Counseling Virtual Junior College Coftee
Alumni House
Monday, January 27, 2025 8:00am - 9:00am Upper School Dining Senior Parent Coffee
Hall
Alumni House Navigating Your
. : 8: - G i
e S a2 Colicge Counseling Parlor/Virtual College Options: Top 10 Questions to Ask Colleges
. ’ Navigating Your
Thursday, February 13, 2025 6:00pm - 7:00pm College Counseling Virtual College Options: Top 10 Queronsto Ask Golleges
n Alumni House From the Field to the
Ahtisday, March 13,2025 B0t = 2008 College Couiseling Parlor/Virtual Stage: Col}ege Athletics, Arts, and Military Academies
Thursday, March 13, 2025 6:00pm - 7:00pm College Counseling Virtual PR ietickl toitie

Stage: College Athletics, Arts, and Military Academies



